
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3626
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011
PLI TO AI STAFF
Patasani Dr. (Prof.) Prasanna Kumar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of average Passenger Loading Incentive (PLI) paid to the employees of Air India, Indian Airlines and its subsidiaries,
both to the ground and flying staff separately every month during each of the last three years and the current year; and 

(b) the reasons for paying PLI and other privileges when these airlines are running in heavy losses and the Government had to infuse
crores of rupees for their survival?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI) 

(a) and (b): The information is being collected. 
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